

National Forensic Sciences University (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India)



NOTICE

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR HOSTEL EMPANELMENT

National Forensic Sciences University (NFSU) Gandhinagar Campus, Gujarat invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from experienced and reputed bidders for Empanelment of service provider for a separate hostel accommodation for its Boys and Girls in and around Gandhinagar with provisions for meals.

The requirements are detailed in the attached EOI document. Interested parties fulfilling the minimum qualification criteria may send their complete details in prescribed format so as to reach NFSU Gandhinagar Campus on or before 01.04.2025 11:00 A.M by Speed Post/by hand in a sealed envelope superscribing "Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empanelment of Service Provider for providing Hostel Accommodation".

Details and Schedule	
Item	Empanelment of Service Provider for providing Hostel Accommodation
Terms and Conditions	As per attached Document
Date of Issue of EOI	12-03-2025
Last Date and Time for Receipt of Documents	01-04-2025 (before 11AM)
Date and Time of Opening of Documents	01-04-2025 (5.00PM)

Note:

- Detailed information pertaining to this inquiry such as addendum, corrigendum (if any), and any further updates will be available on the website of NFSU https://www.nfsu.ac.in/tenders.
- NFSU Gandhinagar Campus shall not be responsible for non-receipt of the bids with the stipulated time due to any other reasons.

Contact Details

Campus Director, National Forensic Sciences University Gandhinagar Campus Sector-9, Gandhinagar Ph:079-23977104 Email: director_gnr@nfsu.ac.in